Page: 1/11
                                                                                         Ref : ACR.9.6.25.BES.B
                         Cancel and replace the report ACR.9.6.25.BES.A
BTF TESTING LAB (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.
F101,201 AND 301, BUILDING 1, BLOCK 2, TANTOU
INDUSTRIAL PARK, TANTOU COMMUNITY
SONGGANG STREET, BAO'AN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN,
CHINA

where
 a=the larger cross-sectional of the waveguide
 b=the smaller cross-sectional of the waveguide
δ=the skin depth for the liquid in the waveguide
Pw=the power delivered to the liquid
The below table summarize the ConvF for the calibrated liquid. The curves give examples for the
measured SAR depending on the voltage in some liquid.
Liquid Frequency
 (MHz*)
ConvF
HL450 450 1.19
HL750 750 1.24
HL835 835 1.15
HL1800 1800 1.20
HL1900 1900 1.31
HL2000 2000 1.35
HL2100 2100 1.31
HL2300 2300 1.38
HL2450 2450 1.40
HL2600 2600 1.27
HL3500 3500 1.17
HL3700 3700 1.11
HL3900 3900 1.14
HL4200 4200 1.29
HL4600 4600 1.28
HL4900 4900 1.19
HL5200 5200 1.18
HL5400 5400 1.14
HL5600 5600 1.12
HL5800 5800 1.11
(*) Frequency validity is +/-50MHz below 600MHz, +/-100MHz from 600MHz to 6GHz and +/-700MHz above 6GHz
6 VERIFICATION RESULTS
The figures below represent the measured linearity and axial isotropy for this probe. The probe
specification is +/-0.2 dB for linearity and +/-0.15 dB for axial isotropy.